
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 3, 2021

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen GrimXFA

24024 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisXFB

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonXFB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

24004 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussXFB

24002 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonXFB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardXFA

20045 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonXFA

20033 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisXFA

20025 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFA

20078 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourXFB

20073 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniXFB

20067 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20041 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallXFB

20040 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyXFB

20030 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SawyerXFB

20013 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosXFB

20011 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashXFB

20009 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethXFB

20002 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrXFB

20052 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellXFPA

20076 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20071 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekXFPB

20068 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFPB

20064 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingXFPB

20051 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20034 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekXFPB

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingXFPB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoXFA

16039 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16030 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFB

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16003 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPA

16038 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16028 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFPB

16026 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFPB

16023 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniXFPB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallXFA

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12021 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneXFB

12013 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12008 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Topsy, Papillon, Dianna HillyerXFA

8003 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8015 Tank, All American, Judy VedderXFPA

8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropXFPB

8009 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOF

20037 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteOF

20028 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldOF

20014 Sage, Border Collie, Cindy SteinbergOF

20012 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanOF

20003 Gidget, Border Collie, Allison RuggeriOF

20090 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOFP

20018 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOFP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOF

16015 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryOF

16009 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOF

16008 Bitzi, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerOF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Bracken, Scottish Terrier, Jill TylerOF

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 3, 2021

FAST Novice A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiNAF

20044 Addy, All American, Melissa WardenNBF

20043 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundNBF

20027 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNBF

20020 Nimmi, Labrador Retriever, Emma ParsonsNBF

20056 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNPF

20022 Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Jane JackvonyNPF

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Finn, All American, Heather PekarovichNBF

16005 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNBF

16004 Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee BurgessNBF

16002 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNBF

16019 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNPF

16018 Nicki, Soft Coated Wheaten, Judy VedderNPF

16017 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonNPF

16012 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseNPF

16011 Violet, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNPF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlNBF

12009 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet DexterNBF

12006 Kennedy, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayNBF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Lulu, All American, Christine BeallNAF

8008 Kanji, Border Collie, Kim McIntyreNBF

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Johnny, Berger Picard, Michelle McCaffertyAXA

24004 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussAXA

24024 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24019 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24018 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24013 Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen GrimAXB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24002 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXB

24001 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXB

20 45Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXA

20045 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonAXA

20044 Addy, All American, Melissa WardenAXA

20036 Foxy, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXA

20030 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SawyerAXA

20025 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXA

20020 Nimmi, Labrador Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXA

20019 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXA

20012 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanAXA

20079 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackAXB

20078 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20073 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB

20072 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20070 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXB

20067 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20066 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20061 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20055 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20049 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20041 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXB

20040 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20037 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteAXB

20033 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXB

20017 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20014 Sage, Border Collie, Cindy SteinbergAXB

20013 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXB

20011 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20009 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20008 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20007 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20002 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXB

20090 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXPB

20076 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20075 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

Page 2 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 3, 2021

20071 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPB

20068 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPB

20064 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20053 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20051 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20047 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXPB

20046 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPB

20034 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPB

20018 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXPB

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Finn, All American, Heather PekarovichAXA

16008 Bitzi, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXA

16005 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

16018 Nicki, Soft Coated Wheaten, Judy VedderAXPA

16039 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16030 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16029 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXB

16021 Sophie, Brittany, Lena RybakAXB

16020 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16015 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16014 Amber, Brittany, Irina RybakAXB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16038 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16037 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

16035 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16028 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16026 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16023 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet DexterAXA

12004 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerAXA

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12021 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXB

12013 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12012 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXB

12008 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

12019 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Topsy, Papillon, Dianna HillyerAXA

8014 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8015 Tank, All American, Judy VedderAXPB

8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPB

8010 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonOA

24021 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOA

24017 Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick SmythOA

24010 Magnum, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

24007 Zephyr, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Don MelchiorOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

20039 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainOA

20028 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldOA

20021 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishOA

20074 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAP

20052 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOA

16007 Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise MondorOA

16004 Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee BurgessOA

16031 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOAP

16019 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

16017 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonOAP

16003 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOA

12007 Penny, All American, Elaine FisherOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenOAP

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 3, 2021

Standard Novice A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiNAA

20043 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundNAB

20029 Cruiser, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAB

20027 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNAB

20003 Gidget, Border Collie, Allison RuggeriNAB

20022 Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Jane JackvonyNAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Rhys, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAB

16022 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAB

16016 Willow, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

NAB

16002 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNAB

16012 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseNAP

16011 Violet, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyNAB

12014 Ceilidh, Border Terrier, Michelle McCaffertyNAB

12006 Kennedy, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayNAB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Lulu, All American, Christine BeallNAA

8008 Kanji, Border Collie, Kim McIntyreNAB

8007 Bracken, Scottish Terrier, Jill TylerNAB

8004 Shane, Pug, Debra CarlsonNAP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Seamus, All American, Patricia GilmourNAP

4001 Layla, All American, Patricia GilmourNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussAXJA

24002 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXJA

24024 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24019 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24018 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24013 Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen GrimAXJB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24001 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAXJA

20030 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SawyerAXJA

20020 Nimmi, Labrador Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20079 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackAXJB

20078 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

20073 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20072 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20070 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXJB

20067 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20066 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20061 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20055 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20049 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20045 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonAXJB

20041 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXJB

20040 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20037 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteAXJB

20033 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

20025 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXJB

20019 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20017 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20014 Sage, Border Collie, Cindy SteinbergAXJB

20013 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXJB

20011 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20009 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20008 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20007 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20002 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXJB

20090 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAJPB

20076 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20075 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20071 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAJPB

20068 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 3, 2021

20064 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20053 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20051 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20047 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAJPB

20046 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20034 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAJPB

20018 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAJPB

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallAXJA

16008 Bitzi, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXJA

16007 Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise MondorAXJA

16039 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16030 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16029 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXJB

16021 Sophie, Brittany, Lena RybakAXJB

16020 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16015 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJB

16014 Amber, Brittany, Irina RybakAXJB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJB

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16038 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16037 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

16035 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16028 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16026 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16023 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16018 Nicki, Soft Coated Wheaten, Judy VedderAJPB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerAXJA

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12021 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXJB

12013 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12012 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJB

12008 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Topsy, Papillon, Dianna HillyerAXJB

8003 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8015 Tank, All American, Judy VedderAJPB

8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPB

8010 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Johnny, Berger Picard, Michelle McCaffertyOAJ

24021 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOAJ

24007 Zephyr, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Don MelchiorOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOAJ

20069 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOAJ

20044 Addy, All American, Melissa WardenOAJ

20036 Foxy, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOAJ

20021 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishOAJ

20012 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanOAJ

20003 Gidget, Border Collie, Allison RuggeriOAJ

20074 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOJP

20052 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOJP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Finn, All American, Heather PekarovichOAJ

16009 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOAJ

16004 Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee BurgessOAJ

16002 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAJ

16031 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOJP

16019 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16017 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonOJP

16011 Violet, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeOJP

16003 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOAJ

12015 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyOAJ

12009 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet DexterOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Bracken, Scottish Terrier, Jill TylerOAJ

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday, April 3, 2021

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-RobertsJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJB

24017 Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick SmythNAJB

24010 Magnum, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiNAJA

20043 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundNAJB

20029 Cruiser, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJB

20028 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldNAJB

20027 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNAJB

20056 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNAJP

20022 Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Jane JackvonyNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Rhys, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAJB

16016 Willow, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

NAJB

16012 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Ceilidh, Border Terrier, Michelle McCaffertyNAJB

12007 Penny, All American, Elaine FisherNAJB

12006 Kennedy, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayNAJB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Lulu, All American, Christine BeallNAJA

8008 Kanji, Border Collie, Kim McIntyreNAJB

8009 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenNAJP

8004 Shane, Pug, Debra CarlsonNAJP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Seamus, All American, Patricia GilmourNAJP

4001 Layla, All American, Patricia GilmourNAJP

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


